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Emergency department activity
All arrivals at ED by ambulance

All ED presentations

Emergency presentations

T1: Resuscitation

T2: Emergency
Triage category T3: Urgent

T4: Semi-urgent

T5: Non-urgent

Admissions to hospital from EDs
Admitted patient activity

All admitted patient episodes

All acute episodes

Overnight episodes

Same-day episodes

Non-acute

Acute

Average length of stay Acute overnight episodes

(days)
Non-acute
All bed days
Hospital bed days Acute
Non-acute

Babies born in Bowral and District Hospital

Elective surgery activity

Elective surgery procedures performed

Urgent
Urgency category Semi-urgent

Non-urgent
Patients on waiting list ready for elective surgery at the end of quarter

Urgent
Urgency category Semi-urgent

Non-urgent

Jul-Sep 2017

1,162

5,124

4,997

31
345
1,659
2,310
652

851

Jul-Sep 2017

2,059

2,025

1,219
806

34

2.6
3.6
11.7

5,638
5,241
397

107

Jul-Sep 2017

374

78
101
188

787

1"
79

697

Jul-Sep 2016

984

4,555

4,453
16
302
1,426
2,131
578

826

Jul-Sep 2016

2,057

2,054

1,244
810
<5

27
3.9

*

5,609
5,600

115

Jul-Sep 2016

406

56
93
250

710

12
83

615

bureau of
health
information
Difference % change
178 18.1%
569 12.5%
544 12.2%
15 93.8%
43 14.2%
233 16.3%
179 8.4%
74 12.8%
25 3.0%
Difference % change
2 0.1%
-29 -1.4%
-25 -2.0%
-4 -0.5%
-0.1 -3.7%
-0.3 -1.7%
29 0.5%
-359 -6.4%
388 4311.1%
-8 -7.0%
Difference % change
-32 -7.9%
22 39.3%
8 8.6%
-62 -24.8%
77 10.8%
-1 -8.3%
-4 -4.8%
82 13.3%
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Emergency department performance

T2: Emergency

T3: Urgent

Time to treatment by
triage category

T4: Semi-urgent

T5: Non-urgent

Patients starting treatment on time %
Median time to leave the ED

90th percentile time to leave the ED

Median time to treatment
90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time
Median time to treatment

90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time
Median time to treatment

90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time
Median time to treatment

90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time

Patients leaving the ED within four hours of presentation

Median transfer of care time (minutes)

Transfer of care

Percent on target

Elective surgery perfomance

Urgent
Waiting time (days) Semi-urgent

Non-urgent

All procedures

Elective surgery Urgent

procedures

performed on time Semi-urgent
Non-urgent

90th percentile transfer of care time (minutes)

Median
90th percentile
Median

90th percentile
Median

90th percentile

(*) Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy

(n/a) No elective surgeries performed

Jul-Sep 2017

10m
26m
55.7%
21m
1h 14m
66.8%
25m
2h 04m
73.7%
20m
2h 10m
88.6%

71.9%
2h 26m
5h 43m

77.6%

12m
24m

93.5%

Jul-Sep 2017

20 days
")

54 days
78 days
194 days

347 days

99.7%

100%
100%
99.5%

Jul-Sep 2016

9m
25m
66.6%
18m

1h 03m
76%
20m
1h 40m
80.8%
18m

1h 23m
95.6%

80.0%
2h 19m
5h 29m

81.3%

11m
23m

93.3%

Jul-Sep 2016

21 days
")

45 days
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260 days

335 days
100%

100%
100%
100%
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Difference
m
1m

-10.9 percentage points
3m

11m

-9.2 percentage points
5m

24m

-7.1 percentage points
2m

47m

-7.0 percentage points

-8.1 percentage points
m
14m

-3.7 percentage points

1
m

0.2 percentage points

Difference

-1 days

9 days

-66 days

12 days

-0.3 percentage points

0.0 percentage points
0.0 percentage points

-0.5 percentage points



