## Healthcare Quarterly

## **Bowral and District Hospital**



All arrivals at ED by ambulance	ce	1,162			
All ED presentations	All arrivals at ED by ambulance		984	178	18.1%
	5,124	4,555	569	12.5%	
Emergency presentations		4,997	4,453	544	12.2%
	1: Resuscitation	31	16	15	93.8%
	2: Emergency	345	302	43	14.2%
0 0 1	3: Urgent	1,659	1,426	233	16.3%
	4: Semi-urgent	2,310	2,131	179	8.4%
TS	5: Non-urgent	652	578	74	12.8%
Admissions to hospital from EDs		851	826	25	3.0%
Admitted patient activity		Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference	% change
All admitted patient episodes		2,059	2,057	2	0.1%
All acute episodes		2,025	2,054	-29	-1.4%
Ove	ernight episodes	1,219	1,244	-25	-2.0%
Sar	ne-day episodes	806	810	-4	-0.5%
Non-acute		34	<5		
	eute	2.6	2.7	-0.1	-3.7%
Average length of stay (days)	cute overnight episodes	3.6	3.9	-0.3	-7.7%
	on-acute	11.7	*		
All I	ped days	5,638	5,609	29	0.5%
Hospital bed days Acu	te	5,241	5,600	-359	-6.4%
	n-acute	397	9	388	4311.1%
Babies born in Bowral and Dis	strict Hospital	107	115	-8	-7.0%
Elective surgery activity		Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference	% change
Elective surgery procedures performed		374	406	-32	-7.9%
Urg	ent	78	56	22	39.3%
Urgency category Sen	ni-urgent	101	93	8	8.6%
	n-urgent	188	250	-62	-24.8%
Patients on waiting list ready for elective surgery at the end of quarter		787	710	77	10.8%
Urg	ent	11	12	-1	-8.3%
Urgency category Sen	ni-urgent	79	83	-4	-4.8%
	n-urgent	697	615	82	13.3%

## Healthcare Quarterly

## **Bowral and District Hospital**



Emergency department performance			Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference
		Median time to treatment	10m	9m	1m
Time to treatment by triage category	T2: Emergency	90th percentile time to treatment	26m	25m	1m
		% started treatment on time	55.7%	66.6%	-10.9 percentage points
		Median time to treatment	21m	18m	3m
	T3: Urgent	90th percentile time to treatment	1h 14m	1h 03m	11m
		% started treatment on time	66.8%	76%	-9.2 percentage points
		Median time to treatment	25m	20m	5m
	T4: Semi-urgent	90th percentile time to treatment	2h 04m	1h 40m	24m
		% started treatment on time	73.7%	80.8%	-7.1 percentage points
		Median time to treatment	20m	18m	2m
	T5: Non-urgent	90th percentile time to treatment	2h 10m	1h 23m	47m
		% started treatment on time	88.6%	95.6%	-7.0 percentage points
Patients starting treatment on time %			71.9%	80.0%	-8.1 percentage points
Median time to leave the ED			2h 26m	2h 19m	7m
90th percentile time to leave the ED			5h 43m	5h 29m	14m
Patients leaving the ED within four hours of presentation			77.6%	81.3%	-3.7 percentage points
	Median transfer of	care time (minutes)	12m	11m	1
Transfer of care	90th percentile tran	sfer of care time (minutes)	24m	23m	1m
	Percent on target		93.5%	93.3%	0.2 percentage points
Elective surgery perfomance			Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference
Waiting time (days)	Urgent	Median	20 days	21 days	-1 days
		90th percentile	(*)	(*)	
	Semi-urgent	Median	54 days	45 days	9 days
		90th percentile	78 days	(*)	
		Median	194 days	260 days	-66 days
	Non-urgent	90th percentile	347 days	335 days	12 days
Elective surgery	All procedures		99.7%	100%	-0.3 percentage points
	Urgent		100%	100%	0.0 percentage points
nrocoduros					
procedures performed on time	Semi-urgent		100%	100%	0.0 percentage points

<sup>(\*)</sup> Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy